
Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub Pohl. Kat Čas Strata

10 km
1. 40 Filip REVAJ 2002 Rabča 1. M 1. Muži I. 2006-1986 44:18,9 -.-
2. 87 Jozef KOŠÚT 1988 (Klin) 2. M 2. Muži I. 2006-1986 44:43,8 24.9
3. 78 Slavomír BJEL 1974 (D.kubín) 3. M 1. Muži III. 1975-66 46:01,5 1:42.6
4. 31 František PARIGAL 1993 Oravská Polhora 4. M 3. Muži I. 2006-1986 46:18,5 1:59.6
5. 54 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 TT Vavrečka 5. M 2. Muži III. 1975-66 46:24,2 2:05.3
6. 45 Miloš FRANKO 1981 ŠK Oravaman 6. M 1. Muži II. 1985-76 46:45,3 2:26.4
7. 44 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zakamenne 7. M 2. Muži II. 1985-76 48:25,1 4:06.2
8. 38 Marcel FILIP 1989 Námestovo 8. M 4. Muži I. 2006-1986 48:39,8 4:20.9
9. 84 Ján PAĽO 1981 Orava tím - 9. M 3. Muži II. 1985-76 49:02,5 4:43.6
10. 39 Pavol BRIŠ 1987 Oravska Polhora 10. M 5. Muži I. 2006-1986 49:05,9 4:47.0
11. 35 Šimon ŠÁLKA 2000 Čimhová 11. M 6. Muži I. 2006-1986 49:20,9 5:02.0
12. 81 Michal SMOLÁR 1983 (Or. Polhora) 12. M 4. Muži II. 1985-76 49:37,4 5:18.5
13. 48 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 TT Vavrečka 13. M 3. Muži III. 1975-66 50:20,4 6:01.5
14. 80 Ivan ŠUSTR 1984 (Or. Polhora) 14. M 5. Muži II. 1985-76 51:37,6 7:18.7
15. 32 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 15. M 7. Muži I. 2006-1986 52:01,5 7:42.6
16. 89 Ladislav PIDÍK 2006 (Rabča) 16. M 8. Muži I. 2006-1986 54:29,9 10:11.0
17. 36 Mário MASNIČÁK 1986 Námestovo 17. M 9. Muži I. 2006-1986 55:06,3 10:47.4
18. 53 Ľudovít BUCKULČÍK 1968 Zákamenné 18. M 4. Muži III. 1975-66 55:46,1 11:27.2
19. 34 Peter ČELKO 1987 MK Tvrdošín 19. M 10. Muži I. 2006-1986 56:05,1 11:46.2
20. 37 Jozef MICHNIAK 1990 Beh večernou 20. M 11. Muži I. 2006-1986 56:33,2 12:14.3
21. 69 Katarína GONŠOROVÁ 1977 Zákamenné 1. F 1. Ženy II. 1985-76 56:58,6 12:39.7
22. 86 Peter ČUČKA 1970 (Námestovo) 21. M 5. Muži III. 1975-66 56:58,6 12:39.7
23. 47 Martin JANKOLA 1978 Jankola Run 22. M 6. Muži II. 1985-76 57:45,4 13:26.5
24. 75 Katarína CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1988 (Or. Polhora) 2. F 1. Ženy I. 2006-1986 58:12,8 13:53.9
25. 57 Milan ŽITKO 1964 Istebné 23. M 1. Muži IV. 1965 a st. 58:46,9 14:28.0
26. 46 Anton ADAMEC 1977 Vavrečka 24. M 7. Muži II. 1985-76 58:57,5 14:38.6
27. 60 Tatiana VLČÁKOVÁ 1987 Novoť 3. F 2. Ženy I. 2006-1986 59:24,5 15:05.6
28. 63 Janka HABĽÁKOVÁ 1994 Orava tím 4. F 3. Ženy I. 2006-1986 59:42,7 15:23.8
29. 68 Jana FRANKOVÁ 1983 Nižná 5. F 2. Ženy II. 1985-76 1:00:04,7 15:45.8
30. 79 Jozef BERDIS 1996 (Or. Polhora) 25. M 12. Muži I. 2006-1986 1:00:35,1 16:16.2
31. 73 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 KB Breza 6. F 1. Ženy III. 1975  a st. 1:00:51,2 16:32.3
32. 61 Lívia HROMADOVÁ 1993 Rabča 7. F 4. Ženy I. 2006-1986 1:01:37,2 17:18.3
33. 33 Matej MARCOŇÁK 1990 Oravska Polhora 26. M 13. Muži I. 2006-1986 1:01:38,0 17:19.1
34. 77 Miloš PITÁK 1980 (Or. Polhora) 27. M 8. Muži II. 1985-76 1:01:42,5 17:23.6
35. 76 Ľubomír ZÁHUMENSKÝ 1999 (Námestovo) 28. M 14. Muži I. 2006-1986 1:01:45,0 17:26.1
36. 83 Alžbeta ŽITŇÁKOVÁ 1999 (Rabča) 8. F 5. Ženy I. 2006-1986 1:05:01,3 20:42.4
37. 67 Anna DUDÁŠIKOVÁ 1980 Breza 9. F 3. Ženy II. 1985-76 1:06:01,9 21:43.0
38. 55 Ľubomír ZÁHORA 1966 Hruštín 29. M 6. Muži III. 1975-66 1:06:04,5 21:45.6
39. 51 Peter BALÚN 1970 MK Tvrdošín 30. M 7. Muži III. 1975-66 1:08:02,4 23:43.5
40. 65 Valéria BOĎOVÁ 1983 Beh večernou 10. F 4. Ženy II. 1985-76 1:08:49,6 24:30.7
41. 88 Marek PJENCAK 1981 MARCUS 31. M 9. Muži II. 1985-76 1:09:31,2 25:12.3
42. 59 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 Zákamenné 32. M 2. Muži IV. 1965 a st. 1:09:48,8 25:29.9
43. 58 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 MK Tvrdošín 33. M 3. Muži IV. 1965 a st. 1:10:52,4 26:33.5
44. 42 Robert MARETÁK 1982 Osádka 34. M 10. Muži II. 1985-76 1:11:47,1 27:28.2
45. 62 Tamara BOLIBRUCHOVÁ 2004 Rabčice 11. F 6. Ženy I. 2006-1986 1:12:00,6 27:41.7
46. 50 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 Zubrohlava 35. M 8. Muži III. 1975-66 1:12:26,8 28:07.9
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47. 56 Jaroslav HRAŠKO 1958 Oravská Lesná 36. M 4. Muži IV. 1965 a st. 1:13:34,2 29:15.3
48. 66 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 Oravské Veselé 12. F 5. Ženy II. 1985-76 1:14:02,7 29:43.8
49. 85 Mária PAĽOVÁ 1985 (Lokca) 13. F 6. Ženy II. 1985-76 1:14:17,2 29:58.3
50. 72 Anna ŽITKOVÁ 1971 Istebné 14. F 2. Ženy III. 1975  a st. 1:15:16,1 30:57.2
51. 74 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 Rabča 15. F 3. Ženy III. 1975  a st. 1:18:29,3 34:10.4
52. 70 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 16. F 7. Ženy II. 1985-76 1:18:29,3 34:10.4
53. 82 Branislav GEREK 1993 (Kvašov) 37. M 15. Muži I. 2006-1986 1:25:50,8 41:31.9

5 km
1. 160 Juraj MAXA 1998 Rabča 1. M 1. Muži I. 2006-86 22:37,7 -.-
2. 103 Daniel ONDRÍK 2008 Dolný Kubín 2. M 1. dorstenci 2009-07 23:05,4 27.7
3. 106 Adam BAŽÍK 2010 Zuberec 3. M 2. dorstenci 2009-07 23:29,5 51.8
4. 119 Tomáš GROBARČÍK 1995 Pegasus Division 4. M 2. Muži I. 2006-86 23:51,4 1:13.7
5. 130 Marián BRIŠÁK 1980 ŠBV Rabča 5. M 1. Muži II. 1985 a st. 24:06,6 1:28.9
6. 104 Tobiáš MURÍN 2009 Oravská Polhora 6. M 3. dorstenci 2009-07 24:58,7 2:21.0
7. 127 Ján MURÍN 1985 Oravská Polhora 7. M 2. Muži II. 1985 a st. 24:59,8 2:22.1
8. 105 Kristián FRANEK 2008 Novoť 8. M 4. dorstenci 2009-07 25:05,8 2:28.1
9. 123 Marián CHAJDIAK 1980 TT Vavrečka 9. M 3. Muži II. 1985 a st. 25:40,0 3:02.3
10. 155 Róbert RENTKA 1984 (Vavrečka) 10. M 4. Muži II. 1985 a st. 25:56,7 3:19.0
11. 110 Danielka ONDRÍKOVÁ 2009 Dolný Kubín 1. F 1. dorastenky 2009-07 26:11,1 3:33.4
12. 101 Jakub KOŽÁK 2010 TJ Tatran 11. M 5. dorstenci 2009-07 26:33,3 3:55.6
13. 122 Ferdinand KOCÚR 1977 Námestovo 12. M 5. Muži II. 1985 a st. 26:33,3 3:55.6
14. 116 Adrián KOCÚR 2000 BUM Námestovo 13. M 3. Muži I. 2006-86 27:09,5 4:31.8
15. 112 Lukáš KONŠ 1994 Oravské Veselé 14. M 4. Muži I. 2006-86 27:41,5 5:03.8
16. 128 Ignác BANDÍK 1973 Rabčice 15. M 6. Muži II. 1985 a st. 27:49,5 5:11.8
17. 149 Andrej BERDIS 2008 (Or. Polhora) 16. M 6. dorstenci 2009-07 28:07,9 5:30.2
18. 141 Marcela ČERVENÁ 1978 Pucov 2. F 1. Ženy II. 1985 a st. 29:04,2 6:26.5
19. 102 Michal ŽIVČÁK 2008 Pegasus Division 17. M 7. dorstenci 2009-07 29:48,9 7:11.2
20. 154 Michal GLONEK 1987 (Námestovo) 18. M 5. Muži I. 2006-86 30:14,3 7:36.6
21. 129 Jozef JANÍK 1983 ŠKP Námestovo 19. M 7. Muži II. 1985 a st. 31:03,5 8:25.8
22. 151 Mário ŠTEFAŇÁK 1983 (Rabča) 20. M 8. Muži II. 1985 a st. 31:28,5 8:50.8
23. 148 Martin BENICKÝ 1988 (Or. Polhora) 21. M 6. Muži I. 2006-86 32:18,9 9:41.2
24. 144 Martin TRABALÍLK 2008 (Or. Jasenica) 22. M 8. dorstenci 2009-07 32:33,9 9:56.2
25. 147 Tatiana GUŽÍKOVÁ 1989 (Or. Polhora) 3. F 1. Ženy I. 2006-86 33:27,9 10:50.2
26. 157 Kristína GAŠPAROVÁ 1985 (Námestovo) 4. F 2. Ženy II. 1985 a st. 33:47,7 11:10.0
27. 64 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 Jankola Run 5. F 3. Ženy II. 1985 a st. 34:02,5 11:24.8
28. 132 Michaela BUGEĽOVÁ 1986 Klin 6. F 2. Ženy I. 2006-86 34:11,9 11:34.2
29. 137 Marta SUROVIAKOVÁ 1986 Pucov 7. F 3. Ženy I. 2006-86 34:31,3 11:53.6
30. 142 Maria BANDÍKOVÁ 1976 Rabčice 8. F 4. Ženy II. 1985 a st. 34:46,0 12:08.3
31. 121 Richard REVAJ 2004 Rabča 23. M 7. Muži I. 2006-86 35:00,3 12:22.6
32. 118 Dušan MAJKÚT 1988 Zubrohlava 24. M 8. Muži I. 2006-86 35:33,3 12:55.6
33. 150 Martina JAGNEŠÁKOVÁ 1991 (Or. Polhora) 9. F 4. Ženy I. 2006-86 35:46,2 13:08.5
34. 111 Nela JANÍKOVÁ 2009 ŠKP Námestovo 10. F 2. dorastenky 2009-07 36:02,7 13:25.0
35. 140 Mária MALINKOVÁ 1979 Zakamenné 11. F 5. Ženy II. 1985 a st. 36:28,1 13:50.4
36. 156 Marián ZNAK 1983 (Vavrečka) 25. M 9. Muži II. 1985 a st. 36:41,0 14:03.3
37. 143 Ivana TOMAŠÁKOVÁ 1982 Horná Lehota 12. F 6. Ženy II. 1985 a st. 36:45,3 14:07.6
38. 145 Lucia ŽIVČÁKOVÁ 2000 (Rabčice) 13. F 5. Ženy I. 2006-86 37:08,7 14:31.0
39. 115 Mário ŽIVČÁK 1997 Pegasus Division 26. M 9. Muži I. 2006-86 37:09,9 14:32.2
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40. 153 Zuzana ŠUSTROVÁ 1986 (Or. Polhora) 14. F 6. Ženy I. 2006-86 37:31,7 14:54.0
41. 146 Július URBAN 1976 (Zubrohlava) 15. F 7. Ženy II. 1985 a st. 37:47,7 15:10.0
42. 124 Miroslav JOZEFIAK 1978 Mútne 27. M 10. Muži II. 1985 a st. 38:02,6 15:24.9
43. 114 Jakub HAJDUČÍK 2004 Oravské Veselé 28. M 10. Muži I. 2006-86 38:02,7 15:25.0
44. 125 Pavol FLOREK 1961 Zákamenné 29. M 11. Muži II. 1985 a st. 38:28,9 15:51.2
45. 136 Miroslava VESELOVSKÁ 1994 Námestovo 16. F 7. Ženy I. 2006-86 38:55,1 16:17.4
46. 158 Oľga METESOVÁ 1999 (Or. Polhora) 17. F 8. Ženy I. 2006-86 39:15,8 16:38.1
47. 108 Anetka PJENTKOVÁ 2009 Vavrečka 18. F 3. dorastenky 2009-07 39:36,9 16:59.2
48. 109 Michaela ADAMCOVÁ 2009 Vavrečka 19. F 4. dorastenky 2009-07 39:37,1 16:59.4
49. 120 Ondrej SUROVIAK 1986 Pucov 30. M 11. Muži I. 2006-86 41:16,0 18:38.3
50. 159 Eva FRANČÁKOVÁ 1987 (Or. Veselé) 20. F 9. Ženy I. 2006-86 41:30,3 18:52.6
51. 152 Katarína STOKLASOVÁ 1988 (Zubrohlava) 21. F 10. Ženy I. 2006-86 41:45,0 19:07.3
52. 135 Lenka BLAŽEŇÁKOVÁ 2000 Mútne 22. F 11. Ženy I. 2006-86 41:59,4 19:21.7
53. 134 Miroslava KUBALÁKOVÁ 1992 Mútne 23. F 12. Ženy I. 2006-86 47:42,0 25:04.3
54. 133 Martina PRISENŽŇÁKOVÁ 1996 Mútne 24. F 13. Ženy I. 2006-86 47:46,8 25:09.1
55. 138 Mária KUTLIAKOVÁ 1986 Oravská Polhora 25. F 14. Ženy I. 2006-86 48:17,6 25:39.9

2 km
1. 183 Alex MAJKÚT 2011 (Zubrohlava) 1. M 1. Chlapci 2010-13 00:10:02 -.-
2. 186 Viktor CHAJDIAK 2012 (Vavrečka) 2. M 2. Chlapci 2010-13 00:10:03 0.0
3. 178 Miriama LEŠŇOVSKÁ 2013 MPK Dolný 1. F 1. Dievčatá 2010-13 00:10:08 5.9
4. 179 Tobias ŽITŇÁK 2011 (Or. Polhora) 3. M 3. Chlapci 2010-13 00:10:13 10.4
5. 184 Richard RENTKA 2012 (Vavrečka) 4. M 4. Chlapci 2010-13 00:10:13 10.5
6. 171 Marko NEVEDEL 2011 Oravska Polhora 5. M 5. Chlapci 2010-13 00:10:29 26.7
7. 182 Ľuboš FUKAS 2013 (Rabča) 6. M 6. Chlapci 2010-13 00:10:51 48.0
8. 181 Ema KOŇARČÍKOVÁ 2012 (Or. Polhora) 2. F 2. Dievčatá 2010-13 00:10:51 48.5
9. 170 Daniel FARKAŠ 2011 Oravská Polhora 7. M 7. Chlapci 2010-13 00:10:52 49.4
10. 185 Simona PAĽOVÁ 2010 (Lokca) 3. F 3. Dievčatá 2010-13 00:10:52 49.6
11. 172 Lucas JANÍK 2013 ŠKP Námestovo 8. M 8. Chlapci 2010-13 00:11:04 1:01.5
12. 180 Eliška MALINKOVÁ 2011 (Zakamenné) 4. F 4. Dievčatá 2010-13 00:12:13 2:10.2
13. 177 Veronika BALÚNOVÁ 2012 MK Tvrdošín 5. F 5. Dievčatá 2010-13 00:12:39 2:36.9
14. 176 Zoja KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 2010 Breza 6. F 6. Dievčatá 2010-13 00:12:55 2:52.3

Number of records: 122
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Por celk. Šč. Meno Rok Čas Strata
10 km
Ženy I. 2006-1986
1. 24. 75 Katarína CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1988 58:12,8 -.-
2. 27. 60 Tatiana VLČÁKOVÁ 1987 59:24,5 1:11.7
3. 28. 63 Janka HABĽÁKOVÁ 1994 59:42,7 1:29.9
4. 32. 61 Lívia HROMADOVÁ 1993 1:01:37,2 3:24.4
5. 36. 83 Alžbeta ŽITŇÁKOVÁ 1999 1:05:01,3 6:48.5
6. 45. 62 Tamara BOLIBRUCHOVÁ 2004 1:12:00,6 13:47.8
Ženy II. 1985-76
1. 21. 69 Katarína GONŠOROVÁ 1977 56:58,6 -.-
2. 29. 68 Jana FRANKOVÁ 1983 1:00:04,7 3:06.1
3. 37. 67 Anna DUDÁŠIKOVÁ 1980 1:06:01,9 9:03.3
4. 40. 65 Valéria BOĎOVÁ 1983 1:08:49,6 11:51.0
5. 48. 66 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 1:14:02,7 17:04.1
6. 49. 85 Mária PAĽOVÁ 1985 1:14:17,2 17:18.6
7. 52. 70 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 1:18:29,3 21:30.7
Ženy III. 1975  a st.
1. 31. 73 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 1:00:51,2 -.-
2. 50. 72 Anna ŽITKOVÁ 1971 1:15:16,1 14:24.9
3. 51. 74 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 1:18:29,3 17:38.1
Muži I. 2006-1986
1. 1. 40 Filip REVAJ 2002 44:18,9 -.-
2. 2. 87 Jozef KOŠÚT 1988 44:43,8 24.9
3. 4. 31 František PARIGAL 1993 46:18,5 1:59.6
4. 8. 38 Marcel FILIP 1989 48:39,8 4:20.9
5. 10. 39 Pavol BRIŠ 1987 49:05,9 4:47.0
6. 11. 35 Šimon ŠÁLKA 2000 49:20,9 5:02.0
7. 15. 32 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 52:01,5 7:42.6
8. 16. 89 Ladislav PIDÍK 2006 54:29,9 10:11.0
9. 17. 36 Mário MASNIČÁK 1986 55:06,3 10:47.4
10. 19. 34 Peter ČELKO 1987 56:05,1 11:46.2
11. 20. 37 Jozef MICHNIAK 1990 56:33,2 12:14.3
12. 30. 79 Jozef BERDIS 1996 1:00:35,1 16:16.2
13. 33. 33 Matej MARCOŇÁK 1990 1:01:38,0 17:19.1
14. 35. 76 Ľubomír ZÁHUMENSKÝ 1999 1:01:45,0 17:26.1
15. 53. 82 Branislav GEREK 1993 1:25:50,8 41:31.9
Muži II. 1985-76
1. 6. 45 Miloš FRANKO 1981 46:45,3 -.-
2. 7. 44 Peter MALINKA 1979 48:25,1 1:39.8
3. 9. 84 Ján PAĽO 1981 49:02,5 2:17.2
4. 12. 81 Michal SMOLÁR 1983 49:37,4 2:52.1
5. 14. 80 Ivan ŠUSTR 1984 51:37,6 4:52.3
6. 23. 47 Martin JANKOLA 1978 57:45,4 11:00.1
7. 26. 46 Anton ADAMEC 1977 58:57,5 12:12.2
8. 34. 77 Miloš PITÁK 1980 1:01:42,5 14:57.2
9. 41. 88 Marek PJENCAK 1981 1:09:31,2 22:45.9
10. 44. 42 Robert MARETÁK 1982 1:11:47,1 25:01.8
Muži III. 1975-66
1. 3. 78 Slavomír BJEL 1974 46:01,5 -.-
2. 5. 54 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 46:24,2 22.7
3. 13. 48 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 50:20,4 4:18.9



4. 18. 53 Ľudovít BUCKULČÍK 1968 55:46,1 9:44.6
5. 22. 86 Peter ČUČKA 1970 56:58,6 10:57.1
6. 38. 55 Ľubomír ZÁHORA 1966 1:06:04,5 20:03.0
7. 39. 51 Peter BALÚN 1970 1:08:02,4 22:00.9
8. 46. 50 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 1:12:26,8 26:25.3
Muži IV. 1965 a st.
1. 25. 57 Milan ŽITKO 1964 58:46,9 -.-
2. 42. 59 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 1:09:48,8 11:01.9
3. 43. 58 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 1:10:52,4 12:05.5
4. 47. 56 Jaroslav HRAŠKO 1958 1:13:34,2 14:47.3
5 km
Ženy I. 2006-86
1. 25. 147 Tatiana GUŽÍKOVÁ 1989 33:27,9 -.-
2. 28. 132 Michaela BUGEĽOVÁ 1986 34:11,9 44.0
3. 29. 137 Marta SUROVIAKOVÁ 1986 34:31,3 1:03.4
4. 33. 150 Martina JAGNEŠÁKOVÁ 1991 35:46,2 2:18.3
5. 38. 145 Lucia ŽIVČÁKOVÁ 2000 37:08,7 3:40.8
6. 40. 153 Zuzana ŠUSTROVÁ 1986 37:31,7 4:03.8
7. 45. 136 Miroslava VESELOVSKÁ 1994 38:55,1 5:27.2
8. 46. 158 Oľga METESOVÁ 1999 39:15,8 5:47.9
9. 50. 159 Eva FRANČÁKOVÁ 1987 41:30,3 8:02.4
10. 51. 152 Katarína STOKLASOVÁ 1988 41:45,0 8:17.1
11. 52. 135 Lenka BLAŽEŇÁKOVÁ 2000 41:59,4 8:31.5
12. 53. 134 Miroslava KUBALÁKOVÁ 1992 47:42,0 14:14.1
13. 54. 133 Martina PRISENŽŇÁKOVÁ 1996 47:46,8 14:18.9
14. 55. 138 Mária KUTLIAKOVÁ 1986 48:17,6 14:49.7
Ženy II. 1985 a st.
1. 18. 141 Marcela ČERVENÁ 1978 29:04,2 -.-
2. 26. 157 Kristína GAŠPAROVÁ 1985 33:47,7 4:43.5
3. 27. 64 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 34:02,5 4:58.3
4. 30. 142 Maria BANDÍKOVÁ 1976 34:46,0 5:41.8
5. 35. 140 Mária MALINKOVÁ 1979 36:28,1 7:23.9
6. 37. 143 Ivana TOMAŠÁKOVÁ 1982 36:45,3 7:41.1
dorastenky 2009-07
1. 11. 110 Danielka ONDRÍKOVÁ 2009 26:11,1 -.-
2. 34. 111 Nela JANÍKOVÁ 2009 36:02,7 9:51.6
3. 47. 108 Anetka PJENTKOVÁ 2009 39:36,9 13:25.8
4. 48. 109 Michaela ADAMCOVÁ 2009 39:37,1 13:26.0
Muži I. 2006-86
1. 1. 160 Juraj MAXA 1998 22:37,7 -.-
2. 4. 119 Tomáš GROBARČÍK 1995 23:51,4 1:13.7
3. 14. 116 Adrián KOCÚR 2000 27:09,5 4:31.8
4. 15. 112 Lukáš KONŠ 1994 27:41,5 5:03.8
5. 20. 154 Michal GLONEK 1987 30:14,3 7:36.6
6. 23. 148 Martin BENICKÝ 1988 32:18,9 9:41.2
7. 31. 121 Richard REVAJ 2004 35:00,3 12:22.6
8. 32. 118 Dušan MAJKÚT 1988 35:33,3 12:55.6
9. 39. 115 Mário ŽIVČÁK 1997 37:09,9 14:32.2
10. 43. 114 Jakub HAJDUČÍK 2004 38:02,7 15:25.0
11. 49. 120 Ondrej SUROVIAK 1986 41:16,0 18:38.3
Muži II. 1985 a st.
1. 5. 130 Marián BRIŠÁK 1980 24:06,6 -.-



2. 7. 127 Ján MURÍN 1985 24:59,8 53.2
3. 9. 123 Marián CHAJDIAK 1980 25:40,0 1:33.4
4. 10. 155 Róbert RENTKA 1984 25:56,7 1:50.1
5. 13. 122 Ferdinand KOCÚR 1977 26:33,3 2:26.7
6. 16. 128 Ignác BANDÍK 1973 27:49,5 3:42.9
7. 21. 129 Jozef JANÍK 1983 31:03,5 6:56.9
8. 22. 151 Mário ŠTEFAŇÁK 1983 31:28,5 7:21.9
9. 36. 156 Marián ZNAK 1983 36:41,0 12:34.4
10. 41. 146 Július URBAN 1976 37:47,7 13:41.4
11. 42. 124 Miroslav JOZEFIAK 1978 38:02,6 13:56.0
12. 44. 125 Pavol FLOREK 1961 38:28,9 14:22.3
dorstenci 2009-07
1. 2. 103 Daniel ONDRÍK 2008 23:05,4 -.-
2. 3. 106 Adam BAŽÍK 2010 23:29,5 24.1
3. 6. 104 Tobiáš MURÍN 2009 24:58,7 1:53.3
4. 8. 105 Kristián FRANEK 2008 25:05,8 2:00.4
5. 12. 101 Jakub KOŽÁK 2010 26:33,3 3:27.9
6. 17. 149 Andrej BERDIS 2008 28:07,9 5:02.5
7. 19. 102 Michal ŽIVČÁK 2008 29:48,9 6:43.5
8. 24. 144 Martin TRABALÍLK 2008 32:33,9 9:28.5
2 km
Dievčatá 2010-13
1. 3. 178 Miriama LEŠŇOVSKÁ 2013 00:10:08 -.-
2. 8. 181 Ema KOŇARČÍKOVÁ 2012 00:10:51 42.6
3. 10. 185 Simona PAĽOVÁ 2010 00:10:52 43.7
4. 12. 180 Eliška MALINKOVÁ 2011 00:12:13 2:04.3
5. 13. 177 Veronika BALÚNOVÁ 2012 00:12:39 2:31.0
6. 14. 176 Zoja KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 2010 00:12:55 2:46.4
Chlapci 2010-13
1. 1. 183 Alex MAJKÚT 2011 00:10:02 -.-
2. 2. 186 Viktor CHAJDIAK 2012 00:10:03 0.0
3. 4. 179 Tobias ŽITŇÁK 2011 00:10:13 10.4
4. 5. 184 Richard RENTKA 2012 00:10:13 10.5
5. 6. 171 Marko NEVEDEL 2011 00:10:29 26.7
6. 7. 182 Ľuboš FUKAS 2013 00:10:51 48.0
7. 9. 170 Daniel FARKAŠ 2011 00:10:52 49.4
8. 11. 172 Lucas JANÍK 2013 00:11:04 1:01.5



Predškoláci do 5 rokov /100m
1 Matej SUROVIAK 2020 Pucov
2 Hugo ŠTEFAŇÁK 2021 Rabča
3 Tomáš BABINSKÝ 2021 Krušetnica
4 Eliáš FILIP 2021 Námestovo
5 Simon HABĽÁK 2022 Klin
6 Eliáš KOŠÚT 2021 Klin
7 Lukáš SUROVIAK 2023 Pucov
8 Blažej CHAJDIAK 2021 Vavrečka

Predškoláčky do 5 rokov /100m
1 Nikola GAŠPAROVÁ 2020 Námestovo
2 Simona STOKLASOVÁ 2022 Zubrohlava
3 Viktória ŠTRBÁŇOVÁ 2020 Tvrdošín
4 Vivien BABINSKÁ 2020 Krušetnica
5 Júlia ZNAKOVÁ 2021 Vavrečka
6 Olívia MAJKÚTOVÁ 2022 Zubrohlava
7 Lívia HROMADOVÁ 2022 Rabča
8 Alexandra KOŠÚTOVÁ 2023 Klin
9 Lucia DRUTAROVSKÁ 2020 Námestovo

Žiaci 6-8 rokov /300m
1 Teodor CHAJDIAK 2017 TT Vavrečka
2 Michal STOKLASA 2017 Zubrohlava
3 Branislav TROJAN 2017 Suchá Hora
4 Hugo HABĽÁK 2017 Klin
5 Ondrej BAJČIČÁK 2017 Zákamenné
6 Adam BUGEĽ 2017 Klin
7 Kristián RENTKA 2018 Námestovo
8 Samuel SUROVIAK 2018 Pucov
9 Dávid DEMKO 2017 Nitra

10 Ľuboš BAKOŠ 2019 Breza
11 Lukáš RENTKA 2017 Vavrečka
12 Marek HRUBJAK 2019 Oravská Polhora
13 Viktor FUKAS 2019 Rabča
14 Marek KRAMARČÍK 2017 Breza

Žiačky 6-8 rokov /300m
1 Michaela ZNAKOVÁ 2017 TT Vavrečka
2 Sofia ŽITŇÁKOVÁ 2017 Oravská Polhora
3 Veronika HRUBJAKOVÁ 2017 Oravská Polhora
4 Sára SMRŽÍKOVÁ 2019 Lokca
5 Lea GAŠPAROVÁ 2018 Námestovo
6 Ivana FRANČEKOVÁ 2017 Oravské Veselé
7 Tatiana ADAMCOVÁ 2017 Vavrečka
8 Barbora BAJČIČÁKOVÁ 2019 Zákamenné
9 Mária BRANICKÁ 2018 Námestovo

10 Liliana HABĽÁKOVÁ 2019 Klin
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10 Lenka STOKLASOVÁ 2019 Zubrohlava
10 Lucia RENTKOVÁ 2018 Vavrečka

Žiaci 9-11 rokov /600m
1 Ján ZNAK 2015 TT Vavrečka
2 D'Angel ONDRÍK 2014 Dolný Kubín
3 Ondrej SUROVIAK 2016 Pucov
4 Adam MEDVECKÝ 2015 MFK Dolný Kubín

Žiačky 9-11 rokov /600m
1 Sára RENTKOVÁ 2015 Námestovo
2 Stela GALLOVÁ 2014 Dolný Kubín
3 Ema SMRŽÍKOVÁ 2016 Lokca
4 Sandra ŠTRBÁŇOVÁ 2016 Tvrdošín
5 Natália MAJKÚTOVÁ 2015 Zubrohlava
6 Timea PAĽOVÁ 2016 Lokca
7 Tereza ŠUSTROVÁ 2015 Oravská Polhora
8 Denisa KRAMARČÍKOVÁ 2015 Breza
9 Marta LEŠŇOVSKÁ 2016 MPK Dolný Kubín

10 Linda GAŠPAROVÁ 2015 Námestovo
11 Marcela KOBILIAKOVÁ 2014 Rabča
12 Nela KOVALIČKOVÁ 2015 Rabča


